
Glenville State (14-13) -vs- Wheeling University (18-6)
3/29/2026 at Washington, PA. (EQT Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sebastian Khan (5-1)
Loss: William Chu (0-2)
HBP: William Chu
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chuck Leach First: Derrick Griffin 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Glenville State 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 0
Wheeling University 2 0 0 1 0 1 X 4 5 2

Glenville State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Meadows cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jetsel Cajigas-Martinez 2b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ashton Crace rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Zach Laurie dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zach Dellerman 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
David Arroyo c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Greyson McNeil lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Cody Rinehart 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Austin Carter ss 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
William Chu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Gorra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Walton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 4 2 1 4 3

SH: Jetsel Cajigas-Martinez (1); Zach Laurie (1)
SF: Austin Carter (1)

Wheeling University 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kalayo Shaw lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brett Johnson cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Edward Mateo ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Gavin Millians rf 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
    Nick Chiappetta rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nicholas Schulz 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Luke Meyer dh 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Griffin Pickhardt c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kale Wilkins 3b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Noah Gutierrez 2b 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Sebastian Khan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 4 5 4 2 8 3

HR: Gavin Millians (1); Nicholas Schulz (1); Luke Meyer (1)
SH: Kalayo Shaw (1)
CS: Brett Johnson (1)
HBP: Kalayo Shaw (1)
E: Griffin Pickhardt (1); Kale Wilkins (1)
DP: 1

Glenville State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
William Chu (L, 0-2) 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 0 21
Jacob Gorra 4.1 3 2 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 15 18 2 5 69
Ty Walton 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 8
Totals 5 4 4 2 8 0 0 1 0 21 25 3 6 98

Wheeling University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sebastian Khan (W, 5-1) 7.0 4 2 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 22 26 5 11 85
Totals 4 2 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 22 26 5 11 85



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Glenville State - Top of 1st GSU WHE
Jacob Meadows singled to shortstop (3-2 BBKBK). 0 0
Jetsel Cajigas-Martinez reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jacob Meadows out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Ashton Crace reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to third, RBI (0-0); Jetsel Cajigas-Martinez scored,
unearned. 1 0
Zach Laurie struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 1 0
Zach Dellerman  flied out to rf (0-1 F). 1 0

Wheeling University - Bottom of 1st GSU WHE
Kalayo Shaw hit by pitch (3-2 BSKBH). 1 0
Brett Johnson singled to right field (0-2 KK); Kalayo Shaw advanced to third. 1 0
Brett Johnson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Edward Mateo struck out looking (1-2 FFBFK). 1 0
Gavin Millians homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Kalayo Shaw scored. 1 2
Nicholas Schulz lined out to p (0-0). 1 2

Glenville State - Top of 2nd GSU WHE
David Arroyo flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 1 2
Greyson McNeil grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKFB). 1 2
Cody Rinehart grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSS). 1 2

Wheeling University - Bottom of 2nd GSU WHE
Jacob Gorra to p for William Chu. 1 2
Luke Meyer grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 1 2
Griffin Pickhardt struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBFK). 1 2
Kale Wilkins struck out looking (3-2 BBSBKK). 1 2

Glenville State - Top of 3rd GSU WHE
Austin Carter struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 2
Jacob Meadows singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 1 2
Jetsel Cajigas-Martinez grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Jacob Meadows advanced to second. 1 2
Ashton Crace grounded out to ss (3-2 KBFBB). 1 2

Wheeling University - Bottom of 3rd GSU WHE
Noah Gutierrez walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 2
Kalayo Shaw flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 2
Brett Johnson struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 1 2
Edward Mateo popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 1 2

Glenville State - Top of 4th GSU WHE
Zach Laurie grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 2
Zach Dellerman  popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 2
David Arroyo singled to right center (2-2 BKBF). 1 2
Greyson McNeil struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKBS). 1 2

Wheeling University - Bottom of 4th GSU WHE
Gavin Millians grounded out to c unassisted (1-1 BK). 1 2
Nicholas Schulz grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 2
Luke Meyer homered to right field, RBI (3-2 BBSFB). 1 3
Griffin Pickhardt struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 1 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Glenville State - Top of 5th GSU WHE
Cody Rinehart walked (3-2 SSBBBFB). 1 3
Cody Rinehart advanced to second on an error by c. 1 3
Cody Rinehart advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
Austin Carter flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-0 BBB); Cody Rinehart scored, unearned. 2 3
Jacob Meadows flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 2 3
Jetsel Cajigas-Martinez grounded out to p (0-0). 2 3

Wheeling University - Bottom of 5th GSU WHE
Kale Wilkins walked (3-2 BSSBBB). 2 3
Noah Gutierrez singled to first base (3-1 BFBB); Kale Wilkins advanced to second. 2 3
Kalayo Shaw grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Noah Gutierrez advanced to second; Kale Wilkins advanced to
third. 2 3
Brett Johnson struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 2 3
Edward Mateo grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 3

Glenville State - Top of 6th GSU WHE
Ashton Crace singled to left field (1-1 KB). 2 3
Zach Laurie grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Ashton Crace advanced to second. 2 3
Zach Dellerman  grounded into double play p to 1b to 3b (1-0 B); Ashton Crace out on the play. 2 3

Wheeling University - Bottom of 6th GSU WHE
Gavin Millians struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 2 3
Nicholas Schulz homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB). 2 4
Ty Walton to p for Jacob Gorra. 2 4
Luke Meyer struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 2 4
Griffin Pickhardt grounded out to ss (1-2 KBS). 2 4

Glenville State - Top of 7th GSU WHE
Nick Chiappetta to rf for Gavin Millians. 2 4
David Arroyo grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 2 4
Greyson McNeil grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 2 4
Cody Rinehart struck out swinging (1-2 SKFBS). 2 4

Wheeling University - Bottom of 7th GSU WHE


